In accordance with
e  WUO7

Insolvency (England &

WeIRles206. Notice of progress report in a winding-up Companies House
by the court
% *AEXKDDMD*
A20 13/01/2018 #47
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details B

Company number 10 (—5_| 2 [?1 4 rs_[ 4 IT

- Fiffing in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Bentley Greene Associates Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Christopher
Surname Garwood
E Liguidator’s address
Building name/number| The Hall
Street I Lairgate

|
Post town | Beverley
County/Region | East Yorkshire
s [n[u[1]7] [8IAIC
Country
u Liquidator’'s name ©

Full forename(s)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname ancther liquidator.
u Liquidator’s address ®
Building name/number |7 @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [ another liquidator.
Past town [
County/Region l
Postcode | ‘ ‘ |
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




wuo07/

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

Period of progress report

From date

o [t [2fol1fe

To date

ofo NN Plofl7

Progress report

O The progress report is attached

s

Slgn and date

Liquidator’s signature

e T

Signature date

ofs BN flolfs

04/17 Version 1.0




WUO0/

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

E’resenter information

ulmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wili help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible 1o searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Richard James

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

EWhere to send

Company name

Wiikin Chapman LLP

Address

|

| The Hall
| Lairgate
|

Post tewn

Beverley
East Yorkshire

R VR A I A

County/Region

Country

‘DX

Telephone

01482 398398
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further infermaticn

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Bentley Greene Associates Limited
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 10/11/2016 From 10/11/2010
of Affairs To 09/11/2017 To 09/11/2017
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
13,229.00 Directors Loan Account 1,200 00 6,065.00
Bank Interest Net of Tax NIL 5.27
OR Debit Balance NIL (1,472 30)
1,200.00 4,597.97
COST OF REALISATIONS
DT} Cheque Fees 1.10 110
Sec of State Fees 1,159 36 212163
Specific Bond 126 00 126.00
Legal Fees (1) NIL 1,090.00
Statutory Advertising 149.26 149.26
IP Banking Charges 88.00 588.00
{1,523 72) (4,075 99)
13,229.00 (323.72) 521.98
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Recevable
ISA
—
Christopher Garwood
Liquidator
-
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 08 January 2018 09 37



Our Ref — CCG/IS/LS / BENTRLEYGREENE / 1025368/ 308

9 January 2017 wilkin chapman lip

Ne M LN

The Hell

Lairgate

TO ALL CRED'TORS Beverley HU17 8HL

DX 28302 Beverley
TEL- 07482 398398
FAX 01482 870913

www wilkinchapman co uk

Dear Sirs

BENTLEY GREENE ASSOCIATES — IN LIQUIDATION
Annual Progress Report for the period 10 November 2016 to 9 November 2017

Director’s Overdrawn Loan Account £13,229

During the period covered by the progress report the Director of the Company has continued
to pay £100.00 per month, albeit sporadically, in respect of clearing the balance of the
overdrawn Director’s Loan Account. The Liquidation is being kept open for the purposes of
receiving such payments.

The amount received from the Director since the last progress report is £1,200 and the
balance due is £7,064.

Receipts and Payments Account

An abstract of Receipts and Payments is enclosed. | can confirm the account has been
reconciled with the account held by the Insolvency Services.

Qutcome for creditors

There are three known creditors which are estimated to total £43,155. | have to date
received one unsecured creditor claim totalling £993 44. | regret to report it appears unlikely
| shall be in a position to make any form of dividend distribution to creditors in relation to this
matter and therefore hereby give formal notice of no dividend.

Conclusion of the winding-up

For the reasons outlined above | am not yet in a position to conclude the Company's
winding-up. | do not believe | will be in a position to conclude the winding-up during the
course of the next reporting period.

Wilkin Chapran LLP 15 a himited lobility portnership registered in Englond ond Wales, registered number 0C343261 LMCel

A list of the nomes of members of the LLP 1s open fo inspeciion of the registered off.ce Cartergate House, 26 Chantry Lane, Grimsby, DN31 2LJ Legal Practice Quality Mark

Aulhonised and regulated by the Solicitors Reguiation Authorty Ne 509655 We do nof accepl service by emait or fax Law Sotiety Accredited



Yours faithfully e

c:*.\‘J ’
—_—N
Christop@o&d’ e

Liquidator
WILKIN CHAPMAN LLP

Enc

1. Supplementary information

2 Summary of Receipts & Payments

3. Time Entry — SIP9 Time & Cost Summary

For further information regarding this case please contact Richard James on telephone
number 01482 398375 or email Richard James@uwilkinchapman.co.uk

Chrnstopher Garwood (s authonsed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner By the Insolvency Practitioners Association
IP No 5829



Bentley Greene Associates Limited
{In Liquidation)
Supplementary information

Registered Office / Home Address
The Old School House

Thinxendale Grange

Thixendale

Malton

Y017 9LP

Registered Number
05254844

Appointment Details

First Partner - Chnstopher Garwood

The Hall, Lairgate, Beverley, East Yorkshire, HU17 8HL
Appcintment Date - 10/11/2010

Changes to Office Holders
None

Court Details

High Court of Justice
DX-44450 STRAND
6364/2010

Additional Information

Dividends / Distributions / Consigned Funds : E = Equalising

Dividend Type Date Admitted Number

Paid

ping

No Dividends Paid

Unrealisable Assets

There are no unrealisable assets.

Details of Basis of Remuneration

Resoiution passed at an adjourned creditors meeting on the 9th January 2012 that the Liquidator's remuneration be

fixed in accordance with rule 4.127(2)(b).

Creditors are reminded of their right to request information under Rule 4 49E and their right to challenge the hquidator's

remuneration and expenses under Rule 4.131

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504

(9 January 2018 09 48



Bentley Greene Associates Limited

{In Liquidation)

Statement of Remuneration / Expenses
For period 10/11/2016 to 09/11/2017

Accrued

incurred In Period Accrued Total
Account In Period  For Last Period In Period In Period
DTI Chegue Fees 1.10 0.00 0.00 110
Sec of State Fees 1,159.36 000 0.00 1,159.36
Specific Bond 126.00 0.00 0.00 126.00
Liguidators Fees 0.00 2,302.00 0.00 2,302.00
Statutory Advertising 149.26 0.00 000 149.26
IP Banking Charges 88.00 0.00 0.00 88.00

1,523.72 2,302 00 0.00 3,8256.72
Statement on Fee | Expenses Estimates

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504

09 January 2018 09 48



S 60 8107 Aenuer g0

Fi-10-G} UOISIBA

z jo | abed

‘peuad ay) ut Juesaid Jou BJB 1BY) Blep 6AIE|MUND L) papn|oul sapod sajoua - .,

0070 pawle|n sasd |2)o)
02°L00°Z) 85 8¢ 9002 0Z'€9ZT 8Z'LL 090 00'0 ge's ot't SANOH |e30L
00'886°L 05§ L2'081 00'SET og'k 0o 000 (119 000 $}99SY Jo uopes)|eay
0o 8L’} oes ST L8t 05 L1T 0T [Rel] 0c Qo 0z 4 000 sjassy jo uonesieay  L0€
05 Z€ QL0 000 Qoo Q00 0co oo 000 ooo 81988y 1210 80¢ ..
06 L1 0Lo 0061 05 2L 0l o 000 000 oLo 000 Auadalg 20t
00’851 08'0 05 161 00'851 08'0 ] 00'0 080 a00 Suoiebnsasu|
00 BG1 08 o 0§ 6} 00 85t 0B O [0[a]s} Q00 080 000 suonebinssaw oz
0L THLL 82°s 45612 oz t6k 880 0t'o oo 850 azT 0 SI0)paID
Qs S1g 0Ll £99LC Qo EB oco 2]+ 000 000 0zZo SIONpRID 905
00 ¥92 oF | 000 8. 030] 000 000 000 Q00 Q00 10Upai]) pRIND3G / LOdeY  G0Y 4
vy 8L 00 06} a0k 850 000 000 850 coo S.0Np8I) o) Buniodsy Alotniels 0
05°499'8 0oLz $0°207 00 LL9'} oce 05’0 00’0 0l'e oLk Buluueyd 5 wwpy
05 £rv'8 0092 12 202 00 2484 0/ 0S80 000 056 oLt Buluue|d g uwpy  Zo/
00 O 0z o 00 002 00 0¥ 0Z0 000 000 0Z0 000 (saeg jou) ABayeng 10/
00 ¥ 080 00002 0o ozh 090 000 aoo 080 G0 o seyyewcy 007
{Aug 1504) (AuQ 150d) (3) ayey Heig poddng s|eUOISSaj0Id
WN3 §JS05 WL LN SINCH AuroH Bay (3 i1sop ewi) SINOH |BIOL % Sjuesissy 10185 1RO ssbeuey leupeg UO19UNg HIOM JO UONEDIHSSE|D

180d '8pog 10afoid

£102/11160 CL9L0Z/51/01L Wwol4

POYLUIT S2}RID0SSY SUARID) ADNUSE - INIIYOATILNIE

Aiewwing 3509 g sl 6diS palielag aAeinwng - Anug awiy



65 60 8102 Aenuer 60 v1-10-G) UoISIap Z 10 7 abeq

0G1-001 SIOjBASIUIWPY
052-00Z S|BUOISSBCId JOINaS 1Bl
061-091 s1abeuep
0se J9pIoYaILQ

3
;SMOI|0} SB SJB 8SED aU JO UOHBISIUIWPE BU) Ul PRAJOAUI S13LIBS 89 JO 9102 +0' L0 Wod) sajel 1no ableyod Aunoy ay
orl slojel}siuiwpy
052-002 SIBUOISS8J0Id JOIUaS JaylD
002-S.41 siabeurpy
GLE Jaployaoiuo

3

"SMO||0) SE BJB SED U} JO UOIEASIUILIPE 8U) U PSA|OAUI SIDUIBS 33} JO /102 70 L0 Wol sajel Jno abieyo Aunoy sy

"S2INUIW G 4O SHUN Ul PAPJODB S| Bl

95.€5'60 8102/10/60 -PEYIPON 8180 E£4'9L"LL 9102/21/60 ‘PRPPY 8le] JLONBdIS adA)

180d @pog josloid
210Z/L /60 OL 9LOZ/LL/QL wold
PaWIN SANBID0SSY SUSBID) ABjuag - INIIHOAITLNIG

(3LONG6dIS) :S910N 6dIS Pajielaq - Aug awi)



